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WHEN A CUSTOMER IS ACQUIRED, A CHILD IS FED. 
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SECURITY 

TELEVISION                  

HOME PHONE            

*Commissionable revenue is billed revenue less taxes, surcharges and an allowance for bad debt. ACN reserves the right to reduce commissionable revenue by a percentage factor for promotional plans, products, negotiated pricing or certain services.
Commissionable Billing for some products is a fixed amount. IBOs receive a percentage of these amounts each month depending on where they fall in the Compensation Plan. See the ACN Policies & Procedures for additional details.   
**Commissions are paid on Active customers only. The points and commissions will end when the customer’s service is canceled.        
***TELUS/Koodo 2nd and 3rd service points and commissionable revenue apply when customer activates qualifying additional services within 180 days of the order date of the 1st service. If additional services added after 180 days (from first service),  
all services will be compensated as single service points. TELUS LivingWell Companion and TELUS Online Security (MRC less than $20) do not count as a qualifying service toward 2nd and 3rd service compensation.     
 

2 Years

 

PRODUCT/SERVICE CUSTOMER POINTS MONTHLY COMMISSIONABLE REVENUE* DURATION OF POINTS 

 

 

RESIDENTIAL 

 CANADA CUSTOMER POINT SYSTEM & COMMISSIONABLE REVENUE

AND COMMISSIONS**

SINGLE  SERVICE 2+ SERVICES***

Monthly recurring charges

Up to $84.99
$85 and up 

INTERNET

TELUS & Koodo Internet  $15
 $25

 

 $20
 $33

 

 $25
 $40

2 Years

MOBILITY        

TELUS & Koodo Mobility 1 point per line
2 points per line

TELUS & Koodo Wireless Home Phone

TELUS Home Phone

TELUS SmartHome

TELUS Online
Security

TELUS LivingWell Companion***

TELUS Optik TV

4

SINGLE  SERVICE 2 SERVICES*** 3 SERVICES***

2 points
3 points

3 points
4 points

Up to $49.99
$50 and up 

2 points per line
3 points per line

$8 per line
$12 per line

 

$14 per line
$20 per line

 

$11 per line
$15 per line

 

Up to $49.99
$50 and up 

1 point
2 points

2 points
3 points

2 Years $8
 $15

 

 $11
 $20

 

 $14
 $25

1 point

1 point

$8

$6

$11

$8

$14

$11

2 Years

2 Years

$25 to $49.99 
$50 and up 

$20 and up 

1 point
2 points

2 points
3 points

2 Years
 $8

 $15
 

 $11
 $20

 

 $14
 $25

1 point $5 $7 $9 2 Years

1 point $15 2 Years

These services are only be available if bundled with another service.

©2025 ACN All Communications Network of Canada Co. | Compensation Plan-EN | ES-053125

ESSENTIAL RESIDENTIAL BUSINESS SERVICES2

By becoming a customer, you help us feed
children and families in need.


